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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AMBIKA PRASAD MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132177

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 71282

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NEAR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, RAJDHANI MARG, SHUKLA

GANJ, UNNAO, U.P. 209861

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MONIKA TIWARI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID apmps_skg@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9794072434

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/affiliation_letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/society_certificate%202023-
28.jpg

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/recognition_letter.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/building_safety_certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/fire_certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/self_certification.jpeg
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8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/water_and_sanitary_certificate.jpg

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/fee_structure_2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/academic_calendar_2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/school_management_committee_2025.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/pta_association.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/board_result%20_3_years.pdf

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MONIKA TIWARI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 19
TGT 19
PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 3
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X
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1

2024 75 75

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2024 58 58

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

Anju Trivedi PGT
Adarsh Bajpai PGT
Rashmi Tripathi PGT
Amrita Awasthi TGT
Shalini Sharma TGT
Archna Yadav TGT
VINOD KUMAR TIWARI TGT
Mukesh Krumar Gautam TGT
Anil Kumar Awasthi PGT
Sudha Mishra TGT
Shailja Tiwari PGT
R.K Tiwari PGT
Shalini Yadav TGT
Shaifali Chaurasia PRT
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100

100

8430

57 & 56

6&70

YES

5

https://www.youtube.com/embed/DLpOP-7H2Mc?si=B--

Lth__81uUdEcs

M.A.

M.A MATH.,ED.,B.SC.,

M.A.

M.A.

M.A

B.A.

M.com.

M.A.

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.com.

B.A

M.com
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Rashika Pandey
Manju Katariya
UPASNA TRIPATHI
SADHANA BAJPAI
Anjali Shukla
RENU TRIVEDI
Shruti Katariya
SHAISTA FATIMA
PRATIMA SINGH
ANAMIKA DIXIT
Varsha Gupta
MANALI SINGH
SATYAM AWASTHI
SHIVANI MISHRA
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
VISHAL SINGH
NAINSHI SHUKLA
ROMA PARVEEN
MANISHA AWASTHI
PRIYANKA DWIVEDI
SAURABH SINGH
ISHIKA TRIPATHI
TANYA MISHRA
DIKSHA SAHU
MONIKA TIWARI
ASHWANI KUMAR
Apoorva dixit
Iswari Devi
Priyanka Dixit

Kirti Shukla
Shyamli Mishra

Naina Shukla
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TGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

M.A

M.A

M.Lib

B.SC

MSc

M.com

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.CTET

B.Sc.,M.A,

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.Com

M.A

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A
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47 Smita Chatterjee
48 PREETI MISHRA
49 Areeba Rafat

50 MEENA YADAV
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PRT

PGT

PRT
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B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A
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