# **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AMBIKA PRASAD MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132177
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71282
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, RAJDHANI MARG, SHUKLA GANJ, UNNAO, U.P. 209861
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MONIKA TIWARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	apmps_skg@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9794072434

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/affiliation_letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/society_certificate%202023-28.jpg
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/recognition_letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/building_safety_certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/fire_certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/self_certification.jpeg

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

 $https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory\_disclosure/water\_and\_sanitary\_certificate.jpg$ 

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/fee_structure_2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/academic_calendar_2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/school_management_committee_2025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/pta_association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ambikaprasadmemorial.com/mandatory_disclosure/board_result%20_3_years.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MONIKA TIWARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	19
	TGT	19
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

2024 75 75 100
----------------

### RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	58	58	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8430
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	57 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	5
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	5
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/embed/DLp0P-7H2Mc?si=B Lth81uUdEcs

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Anju Trivedi	PGT	M.A.
2	Adarsh Bajpai	PGT	M.A MATH.,ED.,B.SC.,
3	Rashmi Tripathi	PGT	M.A.
4	Amrita Awasthi	TGT	M.A.
5	Shalini Sharma	TGT	M.A
6	Archna Yadav	TGT	B.A.
7	VINOD KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	M.com.
8	Mukesh Krumar Gautam	TGT	M.A.
9	Anil Kumar Awasthi	PGT	M.A
10	Sudha Mishra	TGT	M.A
11	Shailja Tiwari	PGT	M.A
12	R.K Tiwari	PGT	M.com.
13	Shalini Yadav	TGT	B.A
14	Shaifali Chaurasia	PRT	M.com

		, ,	
15	Rashika Pandey	TGT	M.A
16	Manju Katariya	PRT	M.A
17	UPASNA TRIPATHI	OTHER	M.Lib
18	SADHANA BAJPAI	PGT	B.SC
19	Anjali Shukla	PGT	MSc
20	RENU TRIVEDI	PGT	M.com
21	Shruti Katariya	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
22	SHAISTA FATIMA	TGT	M.A
23	PRATIMA SINGH	TGT	M.Sc.CTET
24	ANAMIKA DIXIT	TGT	B.Sc.,M.A,
25	Varsha Gupta	PGT	M.Sc.
26	MANALI SINGH	TGT	M.Sc.
27	SATYAM AWASTHI	TGT	B.Sc.
28	SHIVANI MISHRA	TGT	M.Sc.
29	SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI	PGT	B.Sc.
30	VISHAL SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
31	NAINSHI SHUKLA	PGT	M.A
32	ROMA PARVEEN	PRT	M.A
33	MANISHA AWASTHI	PGT	M.Com
34	PRIYANKA DWIVEDI	TGT	M.A
35	SAURABH SINGH	PGT	M.A.
36	ISHIKA TRIPATHI	PRT	B.Sc.
37	TANYA MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc.
38	DIKSHA SAHU	PET	B.Sc.
39	MONIKA TIWARI	PRINCIPAL	M.A
40	ASHWANI KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc
41	Apoorva dixit	PGT	M.Sc.
42	Iswari Devi	TGT	M.A
43	Priyanka Dixit	PRT	M.A
44	Kirti Shukla	PRT	M.A
45	Shyamli Mishra	PGT	M.Sc.
46	Naina Shukla	TGT	M.A

### 10/7/25, 11:04 AM

47	Smita Chatterjee	TGT	B.A
48	PREETI MISHRA	PRT	M.A
49	Areeba Rafat	PGT	M.A
50	MEENA YADAV	PRT	M.A